



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12172/2024**
BENETTON INDIA PVT. LTDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Piyush Kaushik, Mr.
Tanveer Zaki, Advs.
versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX....Respondent
Through: Mr. Vipul Agrawal, SSC with
Mr. Gibran Naushad, Ms.
Sakshi Shairwal, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
02.09.2024

%

1. Notice. Since the respondents are duly represented by learned counsel, let a reply be filed within a period of six weeks from today. The petitioner shall have two weeks therefrom to file a rejoinder affidavit.
2. We take note of the challenge which stands raised in the writ petition with it being contended that the respondents could not have adjusted any amounts over and above 20% which had already been deposited.
3. The petitioner also places reliance on the judgment rendered by the Court in **Orion Security Solutions P. LTD vs. DCIT Circle 19 (1) New Delhi & Ors.** [2023 SCC OnLine Del 5724]. Matter requires consideration.
4. List again on 06.12.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

SEPTEMBER 2, 2024/neha