



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12172/2024**
BENETTON INDIA PVT. LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Piyush Kaushik and Mr Tanveer
Zaki, Advocates.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Vipul Aggarwal, SSC, Mr Girban
Naushad and Ms Sakshi Shairwal,
JSCs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

% **06.12.2024**

1. A final opportunity is granted to the Revenue to file the counter affidavit within the period of two weeks from date. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 09.01.2025.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

DECEMBER 06, 2024

M

Click here to check corrigendum, if any