



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12172/2024 CM APPL.799/2025**

BENETTON INDIA PVT. LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Piyush Kaushik and Mr. Tanveer
Zaki, Advocates.**

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAXRespondent

Through: **Mr. Vipul Agrawal, Sr. Standing
Counsel for IT Department.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

09.01.2025

%

1. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
2. List on 17.02.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 09, 2025

kçt

Click here to check corrigendum, if any