



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12172/2024 & CM APPL. 799/2025**

BENETTON INDIA PVT. LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Piyush Kaushik & Mr. Tanveer
Zaki, Advocates.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAXRespondent

Through: Mr. Vipul Agrawal, SCC & Mr.
Ramachandran, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

17.02.2025

%

List on 07.04.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2025

yrj