



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12172/2024 CM APPL. 799/2025**
BENETTON INDIA PVT. LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Piyush Kaushik, Adv.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vipul Agarwal, SSC, Ms. Sakshi
Shairwal, , Mr. Akshat Singh, JSCs,
Mr. Gauraang Ranjan, Ms. Harshita
Kotru, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

15.10.2025

Renotify on 18.12.2025.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025

RT